Upstream Upper Intermediate B2+ (New Revised Edition)
	Месец
	Седмица
	Урочна единица
	Час
	Тема
	Забележка

	SEPTEMBER
	1
	
	1-6
	Revision
	

	
	2
	UNIT 1

Crossing Barriers


	1
2
3

4

5

6
	Entrance test 
Correction and discussion of results
Lead-in - Crossing Barriers - speaking, listening
“A Multilingual Internet” (gapped text)

Means/ways of communication; types of languages

Gestures & feelings; say/ tell/speak/talk
	

	OCTOBER
	3
	
	1

2

3

4
5
6
	Fixed phrases & phrasal verbs related to communication

Multiple choice; note-taking

Еxpressing preferences; comparing/ contrasting; making suggestions Responding positively/ negatively; making assumptions; saying goodbye 
“Theatre for the Deaf” (multiple choice question)
Grammar: articles; determiners; too/enough 
	

	
	4
	
	1

2

3
4-6
	Grammar: partitives; countable/ uncountable nouns 

Exercises 
Word formation; Transformation; Open-cloze

Writing: Letters/Emails
	

	
	5
	UNIT 2

Moods and Feelings
	1

2
3
4
5
6
	Moods and feelings: Lead-in

Happy (gapped text); moods and emotions; physical sensations Expressing feelings; extreme adjectives; similes 
Words often confused; phrasal verbs; prepositions

Matching speakers to statements; multiple choice
Asking about and expressing feelings; exclamations; indirect questions
	

	
	6
	
	1

2

3

4-6
	Reading: “Sense and Sensibility”

Present simple & present continuous; stative verbs
Exercises 
Writing: Transactional letters/Emails
	

	NOVEMBER
	7
	
	1

2

3

4
	Self-assessment module

Exercises
TEST
Test correction and discussion
	

	
	8
	Unit 3

Making a living
	1

2
3

4
5
	Lead-in; Listening

“Why don’t you get a proper job?” (multiple choice) 
Discussion
Job skills and qualities; forms of money; confused words
Idioms; phrasal verbs related to money; prepositions 
	

	
	9
	
	1

2

3

4

5
6
	Multiple choice; sentence completion 
Expressing and asking for opinions; agreeing/disagreeing; encouraging/ responding positively/ negatively 
Demanding and giving explanations; asking for and giving advice
Reading: Great British Jobs
-Ing form or infinitive; reported speech; introductory verbs 
Exercises 
	

	
	10
	UNIT 4

Make Yourself at Home
	1-3
4-5
6
	Writing: Reports and Letters of Application 
Exercises
Lead-in
	

	DECEMBER
	11
	
	1

2

3

4

5-6
	 “Going Underground” (gapped text)
Types of houses; rooms/areas of a house; renting a house/flat Appliances and furniture; idioms and fixed phrases with “home”; Phrasal verbs; prepositions 
Exercises
	

	
	12
	
	1
2
3
4
5-6
	Matching speakers to statements; multiple choice 
Expressing wishes; making a complaint; avoiding giving a direct answer 
Making & responding to suggestions/ recommendations; expressing the result of suggestions 
Extract from Great Expectations (multiple choice)
A film and discussion of the book/film
	

	
	13
	
	1

2
3-5
6
	Present perfect; present perfect continuous 
Word formation: adjective endings
Writing: making suggestions (letters, articles)

Self-Assessment
	

	
	14
	
	1-2
3
4
5-6
	Exercises 
Christmas around the world 

Quiz: Christmas 

Project work
	

	JANUARY
	15
	Unit 5

Modern Living
	1

2

3

4

5-6
	Lead - in

Reality show fever” (multiple matching)
Style; media; fame
Idioms and fixed phrases related to lifestyles; phrasal verbs; prepositions 

Term Test 1
	

	
	16
	
	1
2
3

4
5
6
	Test correction and discussion

Multiple choice; note-taking
Asking for personal views; expressing likes/dislikes and justifying Spreading news; reacting to news; making suggestions/giving

alternatives; paying compliments
Reading: “The Magic of Pantomime”

Adjectives - Adverbs; Comparisons
	

	
	17
	
	1-3
4-5
6
	For-and-against writing
Exercises
Lead - in - Going Places
	

	FEBRUARY

II TERM
	18
	Unit 6

Going Places
	1

2

3

4

5-6
	“Guilt-free Holiday” (multiple matching); Discussion

Getting around; holiday objects; signs 

Travel; describing holiday experiences 
Phrasal verbs; fixed phrases related to travel; idioms; prepositions

Exercises
	

	
	19
	
	1
2
3

4

5
6
	Matching speakers to statements; multiple choice
Interrupting; encouraging; persuading/agreeing/ disagreeing… 
Reading: “The Moon and Sixpence” (gapped text)

Modal verbs 
Word formation: derivatives
Exercises
	

	
	20
	
	1-3
4
5

6
	Writing: narratives

Discussion: Travel
Self-assessment module

Exercises
	

	MARCH
	21
	
	1

2

4

5
	Test

Test correction and discussion 
Lead - in 

History Lessons; Discussion 
	

	
	22
	Unit 7

History
	1

2

3
4

5

6
	War and peace and conflict; taking control 
Idioms/ fixed phrases related to history 
Phrasal verbs; prepositions

Multiple choice; note-taking
Asking  for confirmation/ responding positively/ negatively Expressing uncertainty; surprise;  disbelief; sympathy; expressions related to luck; narrating personal experiences
	

	
	23
	
	1

2-3
4

5
6
	Reading: “Where are you?”

Exercises 
Past forms; past modals
Word formation: verb suffixes

Exercises
	

	
	24
	
	1-3
4
5

6
	Writing: narratives (2) 
Lead-in; listening

The Cyber School (gapped text); Discussion

Education systems; places in a school; types of school 
	

	
	25
	UNIT 8

Learning Lessons


	1

2

3

4
5
6
	Exams and qualifications; idioms/fixed phrases related to education
Phrasal verbs; prepositions
Matching speakers to statements; multiple choice

Congratulating; consoling; expressing and justifying opinions/agreeing/ disagreeing; giving opposing views; reacting

Extract from Tom Brown’s School Days (multiple choice)
Exercises
	

	APRIL
	26
	
	1-2
3
4

5
6
	The passive
Exercises 
Causative

Word formation: -ing/-ed endings

Exercises
	

	
	27
	
	1-3
4-5
	Writing: opinion
Exercises
	

	
	28
	Unit 9

Planet Issues
	1

2

4
5
6
	Self-assessment module

TEST

Test correction and discussion 
Lead-in; listening

The Antarctic: Key to the Planet Earth (gapped text); 
	

	MAY
	29
	
	1

2
3

4

5
	Green issues; environmental problems

Phrasal verbs/ idioms/fixed phrases related to the environment
prepositions 

Multiple choice; note-taking
Asking indirect questions; expressing ignorance/ uncertainty; expressing concern; introducing a topic; asking about feelings Expressing fear/anxiety/hope/ negative feelings; expressing frustration
	

	
	30
	
	1

3

4

5
6
	Reading: Save our Seeds

Future forms

Conditionals

Mixed conditionals 
Exercises
	

	
	31
	
	1

2-3
4-5
	Wishes
Exercises
Writing: reviews
	

	JUNE
	32
	
	1

2

3-4
5
6
	Discuss and write 

Exercises
TERM TEST
Test correction and discussion 
Lead - in
	

	
	33
	UNIT 10

The Cycle of Life
	1

2

3

4

5
6
	Living for a century - multiple choice; vocabulary practice

Healthy lifestyle; Healthy eating

Words often confused; idioms and fixes phrases 

Phrasal verbs; Prepositions
Matching speakers to statements; multiple choice

Giving advice; rejecting/accepting advice
	

	
	34
	
	1

2

3

4

5-6
	Reading: “Little Women”

Defining and non-defining relative clauses
Clauses of concession/ purpose/result 
Question tags
Exercises
	

	
	35
	
	1

2

3

4
5-6
	Self-Assessment module

Test
Test correction and discussion 
Writing: revision and extension 
Revision
	

	
	36
	
	1-2
3
4-5
6
	Revision

Pre-viewing activities

A film 
Post-viewing activities
	


